
Jabari Jackson, Procurement Technician 1 6/26/2023 

Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet Mandatory  
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 
Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

  

Invitation To Bid Number: 23-101559 
Invitation To Bid Name: Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant (SCWTP) Electrical Building No. 2 Structural Design Improvements 
(Multiyear Contract) 
Date: Thursday, May 4, 2023@ 10:00 A.M. EST.                                      

  

Name  Company / Organization 
 

Telephone Number 
Email Address 

Status 

Jabari Jackson DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-687-2744 
jjjackson@dekalbcountyga.gov  N/A 

Willie Moon DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-371-7021 
wmoon@dekalbcountyga.gov  

N/A 

Doncella Avery DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting  

404-371-3335 
 dmavery@dekalbcountyga.gov 

N/A 

Phyllis Douglas  Purchasing & Contracting - Local Small 
Business Enterprise (LSBE) Program 

404-687-3478  
dekalbfirstLSBE@dekalbcountyga.gov  

N/A 

Melvin Solomon  Department of Watershed Management  
First Source Program 

404-308-7790 
mtsolomon@dekalbcountyga.gov  

N/A 

Dora De Taboada 
 

DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management 

770-318-9232 
dldetaboada@dekalbcountyga.gov  

N/A 

Daniel August 
Neuman 
 

DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management  

404-735-8241 
daneuman@dekalbcountyga.gov  

 

N/A 

Paula E. Days DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management 

(AECOM) 

678-591-5424 
paula.days@aecom.com  

 

N/A 

Brian Ruggs 
 

Arcadis 205-296-2097 
brian.ruggs@arcadis.com  

 

N/A 
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Jabari Jackson, Procurement Technician 2 6/26/2023 

Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet Mandatory 
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 
Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

  

Invitation To Bid Number: 23-101559 
Invitation To Bid Name: Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant (SCWTP) Electrical Building No. 2 Structural Design Improvements 
Date: Thursday, May 4, 2023@ 10:00 A.M. EST.                                      

  

Name  Company / Organization 
 

Telephone Number 
Email Address 

Status 

Marty Ollinger 
 

AECOM 251-651-5902 
marty.ollinger@aecom.com  

 

N/A 

Lisha Ellerbee (OCIP)              Marsh Atlanta/Construction RM SEZ                                      404-995-3766 
lisha.ellerbee@marsh.com 

N/A 

Brandon Holcomb 
 

Heavy Constructors, Inc. 
 

678-737-0612 
bholcomb@heavyus.com  

 

Prime 

George Ajy 
 

R2T 
 

678-662-2982 
george.ajy@r2tinc.com  

 

LSBE-DeKalb 
Prime 

 
 
 
 

_________________________ 
Jabari Jackson 
Procurement Technician 
Department of  Purchasing and Contracting 

 
_________________________ 
Witness 
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